| 4 1999 | **RECO**

05-19-1999



101040627

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 1072-6

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments, Washington, DC, 20231

1		tents and Trademarks: Please 5-14-99	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1	Name of conveying party(ies):	5 111 0	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Peak Seals, Incorporated	<i>5-14-99</i>	Name: Promatec Technologies, Inc.	
		,	Internal Address:	
			Street Address: 16047 West 110th Street	
	☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association		
	☐ General partnership	Limited Partnership	City: Lenexa	
	□ Corporation-State: Delaware	e	State/Country: Kansas	
	Other:		Zip: 66219	
į.			☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3.	Nature of conveyance:		Association	
	•		☐ General Partnership	
	☐ Assignment		☐ Limited Partnership	
	☐ Security Assignment	☐ Monger	☐ Corporation-State Delaware	
	Other:	. Change of Name		
				
05/14/	1999 NTHAI1 00000152 1781425	1	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
01 F¢:	481 40.00 0		representative designation is attached: Yes No	
02 FC:	482 	July 15, 1997	Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
			-	
4	Application number(s) or registration number(s):		Additional name/s & address/es attached	
<u> </u>	,,	this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	(1) (2)		(1) 1,781,425 (2) 1,810,775	
	(3)		(3)	
	Additional numbers attached?		1 ' '	
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2	
Γ.	concerning document should be mailed:			
	Name: Robert A. Vanderhye		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 65.00	
	Internal Address:		⊠ Enclosed	
1			. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
	Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.		- Li Admonized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	
	1100 North Glebe Road		9. The Commissioner is basely authorized to above	
		Noau	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any	
<u> </u> -	8th Floor City Arlington State: V	/A Zip: 22201	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter	
-	City Annigton State.	Zip. 22201	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.	
			14-1140.	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
_	Net-months and allowations			
9.		atements and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy original document.			is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
	Robert A. Vanderhye	West,	May 14, 1999	
	Name of Person Signing	Sia	nature Date	
	.	J.9		
م.۵	A	Total number of pages in	cluding cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	
63/18/1	999 NTNOTA \ 00000152 1241495 1		3	

7bg601!.DOC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001898 FRAME: 0161

FE-162

AQ. ON SE

Stail of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PEAK SEALS,

INCORPORATED", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PEAK SEALS, INCORPORATED"

TO "PROMATEC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

SEVENTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1997, AT 1 O'CLOCK P.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



Edward I. Freel, Secretary of State

2312283 8100

971237789

AUTHENTICATION:

8563450

DATE:

07-17-97

TRADEMARK REEL: 001898 FRAME: 0162

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

PEAK SEALS, INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written FIRST: consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

> RESOLVED, that Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of The Corporation be and hereby is amended to read as follows:

The name of the Corporation is: Promatee Technologies, Inc.

That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have SECOND: given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the THIRD: applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said PEAK SEALS, INCORPORATED has caused this certificate to be signed by Thomas L. Carlisle, its Vice President and attested by Charles F. Williams, its Secretary, that 15th day of July, 1997.

RECORDED: 05/14/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001898 FRAME: 0163